PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pingda Ren	12/03/2009
Yi Liu	12/03/2009
Katrina Chan	12/03/2009
Liansheng Li	12/03/2009
Troy Edward Wilson	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellikine, Inc.	
Street Address:	10931 North Torrey Pines Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12586241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-461-5211 Email: cricks@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: Christine Ricks Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35280-719.202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Ricks
	PATENT

501032252 **REEL: 023606 FRAME: 0343**

Total Attachments: 1

source=35280-719_202_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023606 FRAME: 0344

	PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Docket Number	35280-719.20 1		
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
i. REN, Pingda 2. San Diego, CA	LIU, Yi San Diego, CA	 CHAN, K San Diego 		LI, Liansheng San Diego, CA	5. WILSON, Troy Edward San Marino, CA		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have in	(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in Benzoxazole Kinase inhibitors and Methods Of Use						
for which Application for which Application for which Application	itales patent application is in No. 12/586.241 was file in No. was filed on in No. was filed on tion was filed upon which	s executed on even led on September 1 in the U.S.	date herewith; 7, 2009 in the United S Receiving Office of th Patent Office; and/or	tates Patent Office; e Patent Cooperation			
WHEREAS, <u>Intellikine</u> , Inc., a con <u>Suite 103</u> , <u>La Jolla</u> , <u>CA 92037</u> , (he inventions disclosed therein, and in said inventor(s) (hereinafter collect (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon gr	reinafter "Assignee"), is d and to all embodiments of tively referred to as "Inve	destrous of acquirit of the inventions, I entions''), and in an	g the entire right, title eretofore conceived, π d to any and all patents	and interest in and to sade or discovered, w is inventor's certificate	hether jointly or severally, by		
NOW, THEREFORE, is said Assignee:	a consideration of good ar	nd valuable consid	eration acknowledged t	by said Inventor(s) to	have been received in full from		
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).							
right, title and interest herein conv cooperation by said inventor(s) sh	reyed in the United States hall include prompt producer or papers, and other assist at herein conveyed; (b) for all applications covering set by proceedings involving in thereon, including without tedings, infringement active	s, foreign countries, ction of pertinent fitance all to the extender or prosecuting any aid Inventions; (d) said Inventions; and it limitation reissuons and court actions and court actions and court actions and court actions and court actions.	or under any international cuts and documents, given the deemed necessary of applications covering a filing and prosecution of the filing and proceedings and reasoninations, and reasoninations.	onal convention, agre- ving of testimony, exc r desirable by said As aid Inventions; (c) for ng applications for re ngs involving said In- opposition proceeding	signee (a) for perfecting in said filing and prosecuting substitute, dissuance of any said Patent(s); ventions and any applications age; cancellation proceedings,		
3. The terms at representatives, and shall be bind	nd covenants of this assigning upon said Inventor(s),	nument shall inure to their respective he	the benefit of said As	signee, its successors es and assigns.	, assigns and other legal		
4. Said Invento	or(s) hereby warrant and r h.	represent that they l	have not entered and w	ill not enter into any a			
agreement, protocol, or treaty, be representatives and assigns.	issued in the name of the	: Assignee, or its su	ccessors and assigns, I	or the sole use of sain			
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, said Inventor(s) hav	e executed and del	vered this instrument (o said Assignee as of	the dates written below:		
Date: 12-3-2005 Pingo	la REN		Date: 12 03 0	Katrina CHAI	10 the		
Date: 12-3-2009 Yi U	U)		Date: 12/03/	Liansheng Li	fyn		
RECEIVED AND AGREED Date: 12/7/09	TO BY ASSIGNEE:	Ву	N	Troy Edward	WILSON		
			Name: Troy Wi	t and CEO			

3822655_1.DOC

RECORDED: 12/04/2009